
Corrigendum 

 

Existing Clause Modified clause 
5.1.8. Validity of Bids  
The Bids shall remain valid for a period 
of 180 days from the last date of 
opening of Commercial Bids. All 
responses including Commercial Bids 
and Technical Bids would be deemed to 
be irrevocable and unconditional offers 
/ proposals from shortlisted bidders and 
shall, if accepted by NABARD, deemed 
to form part of the final contract 
between NABARD and the selected 
bidder. NABARD may notify extensions 
of the Bid validity period, if required at 
its sole discretion prior to the date of 
Bid submission. 

5.1.8. Validity of Bids  
The Bids shall remain valid for a period 
of 180 days from the last date of 
opening of technical bid. All 
responses including Commercial Bids 
and Technical Bids would be deemed to 
be irrevocable and unconditional offers 
/ proposals from shortlisted bidders and 
shall, if accepted by NABARD, deemed 
to form part of the final contract 
between NABARD and the selected 
bidder. NABARD may notify extensions 
of the Bid validity period, if required at 
its sole discretion prior to the date of 
Bid submission. 

5.1.9. Bidder Quote / Offer  
All responses received after the due date 
/ time would be considered late and 
would be rejected. All responses should 
be in English language. All responses by 
the shortlisted bidders to this RFP 
document shall be binding on such 
shortlisted bidders for a period of 180 
days after the opening of the 
Commercial Bids or such other 
timeframe as may be notified by 
NABARD prior to the Bid submission 
date.  
Bidders are requested to attach a letter 
from an authorized signatory attesting 
the veracity of information provided in 
the responses. Unsigned responses 
would be treated as incomplete and are 
liable to be rejected.  
Bidders are required to quote for all the 
components mentioned in the section 
‘Scope of Work’ of this document. In 
case the bidders do not quote for any of 
the components, the response would be 
deemed to include the quote for such 
unquoted components.  
NABARD reserves the right not to 
permit changes in the technical 
specifications and not to evaluate the 
offer in case of non-submission of 
technical details in the required format 

5.1.9. Bidder Quote / Offer  
All responses received after the due date 
/ time would be considered late and 
would be rejected. All responses should 
be in English language. All responses by 
the shortlisted bidders to this RFP 
document shall be binding on such 
shortlisted bidders for a period of 180 
days after the opening of the technical 
bid or such other timeframe as may be 
notified by NABARD prior to the Bid 
submission date.  
Bidders are requested to attach a letter 
from an authorized signatory attesting 
the veracity of information provided in 
the responses. Unsigned responses 
would be treated as incomplete and are 
liable to be rejected.  
Bidders are required to quote for all the 
components mentioned in the section 
‘Scope of Work’ of this document. In 
case the bidders do not quote for any of 
the components, the response would be 
deemed to include the quote for such 
unquoted components.  
NABARD reserves the right not to 
permit changes in the technical 
specifications and not to evaluate the 
offer in case of non-submission of 
technical details in the required format 



or partial submission of technical 
details. 

or partial submission of technical 
details. 

6.7.1 Prices and other terms offered by 
Bidders should be firm for an 
acceptance period of 180 days from date 
of opening of the Commercial Bid.  

6.7.1 Prices and other terms offered by 
Bidders should be firm for an 
acceptance period of 180 days from date 
of opening of the technical bid. 

Last date & time for submission of Bid  
 
8 March 2023, 3:00 PM  

Last date & time for submission of Bid  
                                                                                                                                         
22 March 2023, 3:00 PM 

Opening of Technical Bid  
 
9 March 2023, 3:00 PM  

Opening of Technical Bid  
 
23 March 2023, 3:00 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Revised Annexure I 

1. Annexure I – Bid Forwarding Letter 
                                       (To be submitted on Bidder’s Letter Head) 

No.NB.HO.DIT/792/DIT-11-39 dated 8 February 2023 
 
The Chief General Manager  
Department of Information Technology  
National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development,  
5th  Floor, C-24, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex (BKC), Bandra (E)   
Mumbai - 400 051   

Dear Sir,  

Nab Treasury Application for NABARD 
 

We, the undersigned, offer to submit our Bid in response and accordance with your tender 
No.NB.HO.DIT/792/DIT-11-39 dated  8 February 2023 having examined the tender 
document including all Annexures carefully, we are hereby submitting our proposal along with 
all the requisite EMD and other documents as desired by the Bank.   

If our Bid for the above job is accepted, we undertake to enter into and execute at our cost, 
when called upon by the Bank to do so, a contract in the prescribed form. Unless and until a 
formal contract is prepared and executed, this Bid together with your written acceptance 
thereof shall constitute a binding contract between us.   

Further, we agree to abide by all the terms and conditions as mentioned herein in the tender 
document.   

We agree to abide by this offer till 180 days from the date of opening of technical bid. 

We agree, that the rates quoted by us would serve as a rate contract for future additional 
services.      

We agree, that the Bank will pay power charges based on actual power units consumed.  

We hereby agree to participate and abide by the methods of evaluation indicated in the RFP.  

We have also noted that NABARD reserves the right to consider/ reject any or all Bids without 
assigning any reason thereof.   

We understand that the Bank is not bound to accept any proposal it receives.  

Dated at ______ day of _______ 2023.  
  

Yours sincerely,   

 

 Date                                                                           Signature of Authorised Signatory:  

     Place                                                                          Name of the Authorised Signatory:  

    Designation 

    Phone & E-mail:  

     Name of the Organization 

     Seal 


